

HB1271\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health, Insurance, & Environment.

HB14-1271 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 16 through 19.
- 2 Page 3, strike line 1 and substitute "PERSON OR PERSONS, INCLUDING
- 3 THOSE IDENTIFIABLE BY THEIR ASSOCIATION WITH A SPECIFIC LOCATION
- 4 OR ENTITY, AGAINST THE VIOLENT BEHAVIOR OF A PERSON RECEIVING
- 5 TREATMENT FROM THE MENTAL HEALTH PROVIDER,".
- 6 Page 3, line 2, strike "PATIENT'S VIOLENT BEHAVIOR,".
- 7 Page 3, line 6, strike "PERSON, PERSONS, OR TARGET" and substitute
- 8 "PERSON OR PERSONS, INCLUDING THOSE IDENTIFIABLE BY THEIR
- 9 ASSOCIATION WITH A SPECIFIC LOCATION OR ENTITY.".
- 10 Page 3, strike line 7.
- 11 Page 3, strike line 11 and substitute "NOTIFY THE PERSON OR PERSONS, OR
- 12 THE PERSON OR PERSONS RESPONSIBLE FOR A SPECIFIC LOCATION OR
- 13 ENTITY, THAT IS SPECIFICALLY".
- 14 Page 3, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute "PERSON OR PERSONS, OR A
- 15 PERSON OR PERSONS RESPONSIBLE FOR A SPECIFIC LOCATION OR ENTITY,
- 16 AGAINST OR PREDICTING THE VIOLENT BEHAVIOR OF A PERSON RECEIVING
- 17 TREATMENT FROM THE MENTAL HEALTH PROVIDER.".
- 18 Page 3, line 22, strike "MENTAL HEALTH".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

